From: Mishaan, Jessica [Jessica.Mishaan@vermont.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, December 27, 2016 1:28 PM

To: amccullum@freepressmedia.com

Subject: Marijuana pardons - records request
Attachments: pardon_requests (1).pdf

Hi again April,

Attached, please find the applications for the Governor’s marijuana pardons as per your request below.
We have withheld street addresses and personal information provided by applicants.

The "form" for the marijuana pardon application is online
at https://secure.vermont.gov/GOV/pardons/.

Thank you,

Jessica Mishaan | Paralegal
Office of the Governor

109 State Street
Montpelier, VT 05609-0101
802.828.3333

From: McCullum, April [mailto:amccullum@freepressmedia.com]
Sent: Wednesday, December 21, 2016 7:10 PM

To: Coriell, Scott <Scott.Coriell@vermont.gov>

Subject: Marijuana pardons - records request

Hi Scott,

Could you please send me a list of all the people who have applied for marijuana possession pardons to
date?

Also, could you please send me the applications themselves?
Please consider this a request under Vermont'’s public records law.
Best,

April

April McCullum
Staff Writer

Burlington Ifree Press UsATODAY


https://secure.vermont.gov/GOV/pardons/
mailto:amccullum@freepressmedia.com
mailto:Scott.Coriell@vermont.gov

Mobile: 802.310.5690

Office: 802.660.1863
amccullum@freepressmedia.com
Facebook: amccullumnews

Twitter: @april_mccullum

burlingtonfreepress.com



mailto:amccullum@freepressmedia.com
https://www.facebook.com/amccullumnews/
https://twitter.com/april_mccullum
http://www.burlingtonfreepress.com/

Receipt firstname mi lastname alias city state zip

12/8/2016 14:30 Michael T Williams Brattleboro VT 5301
12/8/2016 14:45 Robert Elmes Lyndonville VT 5851
12/8/2016 15:13 Raymond A Fortinjr Ray ray Orleans VT 5860
12/8/2016 15:14 lIsaac T Trombley South Burlington VT 5403
12/8/2016 15:23 Travis M Lussier St.Albans VT 5478
12/8/2016 15:33 Steven ] Reynolds Cambridge VT 5444
12/8/2016 15:39 Eric E Boire Shoreham VT 5770
12/8/2016 15:49 Ross R Lendway Boston MA 2127
12/8/2016 16:30 greg masure MONTPELIER VT 5602
12/8/2016 17:04 Jake E Sallerson Waitsfield VT 5673
12/8/2016 17:06 Walter ] Olender Vergennes VT 5491
12/8/2016 17:07 John C Brochu North Troy VT 5859
12/8/2016 17:11 John R Ulrich Morrisville VT 5661
12/8/2016 17:12 Corey J  Yantz Rutland VT 5701
12/8/2016 17:13 Robert E Bartlett Essex Jct VT 5452
12/8/2016 17:23 Gordon Chaffee Barton VT 5822
12/8/2016 17:26 william ¢ shrack saint albans VT 5478
12/8/2016 17:29 Jason M Knapp Randolph VT 5050
12/8/2016 17:34 Tina L Bartlett Essex jct VT 5452
12/8/2016 17:37 Jamir L  Fisher Danville VT 5828
12/8/2016 17:38 Jamie L Fisher Danville VT 5828
12/8/2016 17:41 Andrew T Latulippe Essex Jct VT 5452
12/8/2016 17:44 Anthony B LamblJr Brooks Williston VT 5495
12/8/2016 17:47 robert s curtis strafford VT 5072
12/8/2016 17:50 Robert D Tannerll Rutland VT 5701
12/8/2016 17:51 Annette M Cadieux Montpelier VT 5601
12/8/2016 17:51 Warren Vanslette A Vanslette Swanton VT 5488
12/8/2016 17:52 Scott W Gordon East Montpelier VT 5651
12/8/2016 17:53 Timothy A Cross Jr. Burlington VT 5401
12/8/2016 18:03 Brierley Rushford Brierley Harlow-Rush Vergennes VT 5491
12/8/2016 18:06 Matthew A Place Matt Colchester VT 5446
12/8/2016 18:08 Douglas A Loso Colchester VT 5446
12/8/2016 18:09 Joel A Millington Bennington VT 5201



12/8/2016 18:10 GregOry
12/8/2016 18:10 Paul
12/8/2016 18:13 vickie
12/8/2016 18:13 Jonathon
12/8/2016 18:15 John
12/8/2016 18:16 sean
12/8/2016 18:16 john
12/8/2016 18:18 Zane
12/8/2016 18:19 Robert
12/8/2016 18:19 Justin
12/8/2016 18:25 Peter
12/8/2016 18:27 Paul
12/8/2016 18:35 Daniel
12/8/2016 18:37 Daniel
12/8/2016 18:37 Daniel
12/8/2016 18:45 Farah
12/8/2016 18:47 Bruce
12/8/2016 18:50 Diane
12/8/2016 18:55 Christopher
12/8/2016 18:59 Wendy
12/8/2016 19:00 Scott
12/8/2016 19:03 Kimberly
12/8/2016 19:06 cecil
12/8/2016 19:09 Steven
12/8/2016 19:16 Charles
12/8/2016 19:26 Lisa
12/8/2016 19:27 Gregory
12/8/2016 19:30 Ryan
12/8/2016 19:40 Heather
12/8/2016 20:05 Joshua
12/8/2016 20:06 Brooke
12/8/2016 20:08 Daniel
12/8/2016 20:36 Anthony
12/8/2016 20:39 Kathleen
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Schoffstall

Roy

perry

keyes

Chamberlain Jr.

ward

lawyer

Bullins

Davis

Hemond

Blum

Meilleur

Edson Dan
Edson Dan
Edson Dan
Stevens

Jager None
Sweat Thurston
Althuis

Brown

Esmond

Jones

sweat

Berard

Marshall Chuck
Brooks

Casto Greg
Greaves

Mateja Heather Thomas
Paquette

Mason

Beaupre

Rossier Jr

Baker

Manchester ctr
Brattleboro
Milton
Manchester Ctr
Starksboro
fairlee

e fairfield
Vernon
Grandlsle
St.albans
Springfield

East Fairfield
St.albans
St.albans
St.albans
Limekiln Road 444 B
White River Jct
Newbury
Sheffield

Saint Johnsbury
Jericho
Rutland
Newbury
Sheffield

North Brookfield
jeffersonville
Burlington
Hardwick
Waterville
Milton

EAST FAIRFIELD
milton
Stillwater

Essex

VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
MA
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
OK
VT

5255
5301
5468
5255
5487
5045
5448
5354
5458
5478
5156
5448
5478
5478
5478
5403
5001
5051
5866
5819
5465
5701
5051
5866
1535
5464
5402
5843
5492
5468
5448
5468
74074
5452



12/8/2016 20:45 Randall
12/8/2016 20:45 Matthew
12/8/2016 20:47 John
12/8/2016 20:56 Theresa
12/8/2016 21:17 Christopher
12/8/2016 21:23 Richard
12/8/2016 21:27 Justin
12/8/2016 21:47 Richard
12/8/2016 21:51 Ira
12/8/2016 22:03 Jennifer
12/8/2016 22:08 Lee
12/8/2016 22:11 Samuel
12/8/2016 22:29 James
12/8/2016 23:00 Bernard
12/8/2016 23:20 Peter
12/8/2016 23:41 casey
12/8/2016 23:50 Sarah
12/8/2016 23:53 Zachary
12/8/2016 23:54 Brandon
12/9/2016 0:16 Richard
12/9/2016 0:21 Jacob
12/9/2016 0:26 Tyler
12/9/2016 3:37 Roger
12/9/2016 4:37 Richard
12/9/2016 4:50 Andrew
12/9/2016 4:51 Cody
12/9/2016 4:55 Jason
12/9/2016 5:11 EVAN
12/9/2016 5:22 Richard
12/9/2016 5:38 Karl
12/9/2016 5:38 George
12/9/2016 5:54 Benjamin
12/9/2016 6:06 Joseph
12/9/2016 6:10 Samuel
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Quesnel jr
Prive
Neville
Howard
CheesemN
Lafayette
Brock
Davis
Bush

Kosa
Griffin
Shapiro-McEnany
Longley
Benoit
Lynch
nadeau
Soskin
Dutcher
Benway
Gallagher
Auger
Woodell
Champney
King
LeBeau
Tilley
Puglisi
SHEDD
O'Dell
Blank
Estes llI
Gleason
Luther
Limeburner

Rick

Cody S. Woodard

North ferrisburgh
Barre
WaterburyCenter
Wolcott

Essex junction
Burlington
Proctor

Saint Johnsbury
South Londonderry
Grand isle
Brattleboro
Burlington
Enosburg
Swanton

Littleton
newport

Barton
Colchester
Alburgh

Fairfax
Middlebury
Burlington
Waterbury center
Moretown(mailing)
north adams
Tarawa terrace
Lake ElImore
HYDE PARK
Bennington
Brattleboro
Barre

Fairfield

North Clarendon
Middlebury

Duxbury(actual)

VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
MA
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT

MA
NC
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT

5473
5641
5677
5680
5452
5408
5765
5819
5155
5458
5301
5401
5450
5488
1460
5855
5822
5446
5440
5454
5753
5402
5677
5660
1247
28543
5657
5655
5201
5301
5641
5455
5759
5753



12/9/2016 6:11 Eric
12/9/2016 6:14 Scott
12/9/2016 6:16 Duncan
12/9/2016 6:16 Scott
12/9/2016 6:23 Paul
12/9/2016 6:39 Merrill
12/9/2016 7:04 Tina
12/9/2016 7:16 Adam
12/9/2016 7:18 Gary
12/9/2016 7:24 Nathan
12/9/2016 7:27 Thomas
12/9/2016 7:35 Brian
12/9/2016 7:41 Annik
12/9/2016 7:43 MICHAEL
12/9/2016 7:53 Caleb
12/9/2016 8:00 MICHAEL
12/9/2016 8:01 Arnold
12/9/2016 8:01 Justin
12/9/2016 8:07 Suzanne
12/9/2016 8:07 thomas
12/9/2016 8:09 Ethan
12/9/2016 8:16 Abigail
12/9/2016 8:19 Arianna
12/9/2016 8:20 Arianna
12/9/2016 8:27 Dan
12/9/2016 8:27 Matthew
12/9/2016 8:28 Alexia
12/9/2016 8:28 tracy
12/9/2016 8:32 Chelsea
12/9/2016 8:34 Cody
12/9/2016 8:39 Jo-Ann
12/9/2016 8:39 Kyle
12/9/2016 8:40 Cory
12/9/2016 8:43 Martin
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Smith
Hansen
Robtoy
Hansen
Colbeth
Hersey
Bergeron
Hurlburt
Gadwah
Holcomb
Morse
Greenfield
Paul
TENCELLENT
Perrault
DEUSO
Turner
Kelty
Ketcham
ru

Caron
Bruce
Markham
Markham
Gould
Rudavsky
Voitle
Charron
Salvaty
Wright
Charron
Forrest
McCarty
Keeler

Eric Scott Smith Senic Lowell

Brian Tuepker

None

Sue Ketcham

Huntington
Swanton
Huntington
Morrisville
Richford
Highgate CTR
Burlington
Bath
Georgia
Montpelier
Rutland
Jeffersonville
Concord
Brattleboro
EASTBERKSHIRE
MONTPELIER
Montpelier
Milton
plainfield

N. Stratford

Abigail Sargent Hougl East Montpelier

Arianna dube
Arianna dube

Chelsea Robtoy

Northfield
Northfield
Williamstown
Burlington
Worcester
East Burke
Rutland

East Hardwick
East Burke
Shelburne
Passumpsic
Brandon

VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
NH
VT
VT
VT
VT
MA
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
NH
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT

5847
5462
5488
5462
5661
5476
5459
5408
3740
5468
5602
5701
5464
1742
5301
5447
5602
5602
5468
5667
3590
5651
5663
5663
5679
5401
5682
5832
5701
5836
5832
5482
5861
5733



12/9/2016 8:44 Calem
12/9/2016 8:53 Matthew
12/9/2016 9:05 BRIAN
12/9/2016 9:08 Nicholas
12/9/2016 9:10 Kenneth
12/9/2016 9:11 Kenneth
12/9/2016 9:22 Caleb
12/9/2016 9:22 David
12/9/2016 9:43 Forrest
12/9/2016 9:45 Timothy
12/9/2016 9:49 Taylor
12/9/2016 9:54 Kathleen
12/9/2016 10:07 Randy
12/9/2016 10:15 Michelle
12/9/2016 10:18 Michael
12/9/2016 10:31 Nicholas
12/9/2016 10:32 William
12/9/2016 10:34 Justin
12/9/2016 10:35 Carl
12/9/2016 10:44 anthony
12/9/2016 10:51 Matthew
12/9/2016 10:55 Phillip
12/9/2016 10:58 phoebe
12/9/2016 10:59 Eric
12/9/2016 11:01 Rene
12/9/2016 11:11 Scott
12/9/2016 11:12 Aaron
12/9/2016 11:23 Joseph
12/9/2016 11:28 perry
12/9/2016 11:34 William
12/9/2016 11:38 dean
12/9/2016 11:56 Justin
12/9/2016 11:59 Edward
12/9/2016 12:07 Jason
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Romasco N/A
Plunkett

BETIT

Skinas

King None
King None
Thomas
Murray
Keelty

Fair

Reed
Chamberlain
Witkowski
Pitzner NA
Royce

Boraker

McLaughlin

Boland

Maxwell

shull

Wiskoski

Tanner

haggett

Karandy

St.Francis

Kathleen Sullivan

Constantine

Blaisdell

Wilson Joe
browe

Wilcox

minthorn none
Garner

Hunt

Sanville

Brooklyn
Bennington
WHITINGHAM
Northfield
Essex

Essex

Jericho

West charleston
East Fairfield
South Burlington
St. Johnsbury
Colchester
Thetford Center
Barre Towm
Brookline
Montpelier
Bennington
Middlesex

St Johnsbury
burlington

Fair Haven
Lyndonville
plainfield

Essex junction
Swanton

Essex Jct
Orange

Orleans

east wallingford
Bradford
bomoseen
Brattleboro
Washington
Island Pond

NY
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT

11205
5201
5361
5663
5452
5452
5465
5872
5448
5403
5819
5446
5075
5641
5345
5602
5201
5602
5819
5402
5743
5815
5667
5452
5488
5452
5641
5860
5742

50330062
5732
5301
5675
5846



12/9/2016 12:10 Dana
12/9/2016 12:51 Kalen
12/9/2016 12:54 Richard
12/9/2016 13:05 Ericca
12/9/2016 13:08 Steven
12/9/2016 13:13 Tina
12/9/2016 13:18 Alfred
12/9/2016 13:21 Joshua
12/9/2016 13:21 Daniel
12/9/2016 13:26 Jordan
12/9/2016 13:31 Ronald
12/9/2016 13:43 Alexandra
12/9/2016 13:53 christopher
12/9/2016 14:00 Christopher
12/9/2016 14:10 Christopher
12/9/2016 14:32 Brandon
12/9/2016 14:34 JUSTIN
12/9/2016 14:50 jamell
12/9/2016 14:51 jarod
12/9/2016 14:53 Amber
12/9/2016 14:53 jarod
12/9/2016 15:04 Benjamin
12/9/2016 15:07 Ryan
12/9/2016 15:14 Chelsea
12/9/2016 15:22 Michael
12/9/2016 15:27 Stacy
12/9/2016 15:52 Jeremy
12/9/2016 15:53 Edward
12/9/2016 16:09 Heidi
12/9/2016 16:14 Amanda
12/9/2016 16:26 Brandie
12/9/2016 16:36 Edward
12/9/2016 17:07 Ryan
12/9/2016 17:22 Scott
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Ennis
Saunders
Fitzgerald
Campbell-Burdick Campbell
Bryant
Perley
Donovan
Pellerin
Madden
Pavlik
Orr

Paige Alexandra Davison

lafountain
Johnson
Mckimmey
Walbridge
EATON
rogers
sherman
Young
sherman
Heath
King
Ferguson
Trevino
Campbell
Thweatt
Hayes
Booska
Perry
Starr
Barber
Clifford
Poland

Hartland
Westminster
Mendon
North Bennington
Middlebury
South Royalton
Danville
Waterbury Center
Woodstock
Williston
West Dover
Jericho
island pond
Shelburne
Essex

Bethel
MIDDLEBURY
burlington
Rutland
Orwell
Rutland
Richmond
Colchester
Fair Haven
Williamstown
Burlington
Johnson
Arlington
Milton

Saint Albans
Brattleboro
NEWPORT
Rutland
Huntington

VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT

50480123
5101
5701
5257
5753
5068
5828
5677
5091
5495
5356
5465
5846
5482
5451
5032
5753
5401
5701
5760
5701
5477
5446
5743
5679
5401
5656
5250
5468
5478
5301
5855
5701
5462



12/9/2016 17:36 Cheryl
12/9/2016 17:40 Matthew
12/9/2016 17:44 Melanie
12/9/2016 17:44 David
12/9/2016 18:06 Amos
12/9/2016 18:07 Sam
12/9/2016 18:37 Matthew
12/9/2016 18:57 Glyn
12/9/2016 19:18 John
12/9/2016 19:29 William
12/9/2016 20:36 Amber
12/9/2016 22:43 Morgan
12/9/2016 23:11 Timothy
12/9/2016 23:23 Connor
12/10/2016 0:41 Philip
12/10/2016 8:17 Damien
12/10/2016 10:21 Jonah
12/10/2016 10:31 Christopher
12/10/2016 10:51 Jeremy
12/10/2016 11:27 Thomas
12/10/2016 11:39 bertram
12/10/2016 11:51 edith
12/10/2016 12:51 Melissa
12/10/2016 13:25 Christopher
12/10/2016 14:39 sanda
12/10/2016 14:42 John
12/10/2016 14:55 Matthew
12/10/2016 16:34 ROBERT
12/10/2016 17:11 Robert
12/10/2016 18:01 Michelle
12/10/2016 18:04 Shelley
12/10/2016 19:36 Thomas
12/10/2016 20:50 Shannyn
12/10/2016 23:39 Douglas
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Bovee
Quimby

St. Andrew
McGinley
Higbee
Lecuyer
Cunningham
Wilkinson
Mitchell-Beam
Lefebvre
Parker
Bartholomew
Maxim
Horvath
Duchesneau
Paquette
Spivak
Littleton
Case

Billings

lane

lane
Reynolds
Harper
mortensen
Porter
Mckearney
BOOZAN
Stearns Il
Chandler
Walbert
Shaw

Negev
Stokowski

John E. Beam

Waitsfield
Waitsfield
Burlington
ARLINGTON

North ferrisburgh

Winooski
Fairfax
Burlington
Springfield
Enosburg
Springfield
Benson
San Diego
Wilder
Irasburg

Lucien Damien Paque Bridport

Jeb

Hoosick Falls
Whitingham
Arlington
Burlington
woodford
woodford
N. Hartland
Newark
burlington
Belmont
Ludlow

ST. ALBANS
Eden Mills
Burlington

Shelley Pannell, Kolas austin

St. Albans
Jericho
East Calais

VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
CA
VT
VT
VT
NY
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
DE
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
X
VT
VT
VT

5673
5673
5401
5250
5473
5404
5454
5401
5156
5450
5156
5743
92107
5088
5845
5734
12090
5361
5255
5401
5201
5201
5052
19711
5401
5730
5149
5478
5653
5401
78758
5478
5465
5650



12/11/2016 5:29 Eric
12/11/2016 6:58 Natasha
12/11/2016 8:21 Brian
12/11/2016 9:54 Raymond
12/11/2016 13:09 Conrad
12/11/2016 13:27 Terence
12/11/2016 22:15 Levi
12/12/2016 7:12 Robert
12/12/2016 9:33 mark
12/12/2016 11:18 Duane
12/12/2016 11:57 David
12/12/2016 12:07 patrick
12/12/2016 12:33 Victoria
12/12/2016 12:48 Patrick
12/12/2016 14:04 Jessica
12/12/2016 14:10 Kenneth
12/12/2016 14:46 Michelle
12/12/2016 14:54 Angel
12/12/2016 15:17 Arnt
12/12/2016 15:26 Joan
12/12/2016 15:47 Adam
12/12/2016 15:47 Timothy
12/12/2016 15:59 Keith
12/12/2016 16:05 Adam
12/12/2016 16:57 Anthony
12/12/2016 17:02 Natasha
12/12/2016 17:03 Jonathan
12/12/2016 17:05 Jeffrey
12/12/2016 17:07 Jessica
12/12/2016 17:36 Dan
12/12/2016 17:43 Bradley
12/12/2016 17:59 Andrew
12/12/2016 18:14 Steven
12/12/2016 18:18 Michael
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Huestis
Paquin
Burke
Moran
Labor
Bradshaw
Machain
Gomez
ballou
Reynolds
Gage
boandl|
Brown
Thompson
Davenport
Jones
Thompson
McLean
Bjorkman
Eckley
Brousseau
Baker
Roush
Lumbra
Briggs
Paquin
Pinault
Dutil
Fuller
Eugair
Piper
Stringer
Robinson
Merrill

Terry

Watson

N/a
Brown

Joan E. Hendrickson

Tim Baker

Herrick

Mike Merrill

North Ferrisburgh
Alburgh
Rutland
Haverhill
Newport
Calais
Rutland
North Pownal
plymouth
Wells River
East Montpelier
chittenden
Plainfield
Bennington
Graniteville
Proctor

Eden

Barre
Norwich
West Haven
St Johnsbury
Colchester
East burke
Montgomery center
barton
Alburgh
Jeffersonville
Colchester
Williamstown
Pittsford
morrisville
Rochester
Brattleboro
vt

VT
VT
VT
MA
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT

5473
5440
5702
1830
5855
5648
5701
5260
5056
5081
5651
5737
5667
5201
5654
5765
5652
5641
5055
57439832
5819
5446
5832
5471
5822
5440
5464
5446
5679
5763
5661
5767
5301
5675



12/12/2016 18:20 Daniel
12/12/2016 18:21 William
12/12/2016 18:21 Helen
12/12/2016 18:24 Marc
12/12/2016 18:26 Kenneth
12/12/2016 18:28 Eric
12/12/2016 18:45 Tina
12/12/2016 18:53 Lance
12/12/2016 18:55 Pamela
12/12/2016 18:57 Ryan
12/12/2016 19:14 Gary
12/12/2016 19:16 Jesse
12/12/2016 19:20 mary
12/12/2016 19:32 Michael
12/12/2016 20:27 Jason
12/12/2016 20:33 Dan
12/12/2016 20:54 Matthew
12/12/2016 21:04 Joseph
12/12/2016 21:45 Keith
12/12/2016 22:23 Sarah
12/13/2016 0:05 AMANDA
12/13/2016 4:57 Angie
12/13/2016 6:50 LOUIS
12/13/2016 8:04 Efran
12/13/2016 8:41 Nathan
12/13/2016 9:01 Brian
12/13/2016 9:03 Chelsea
12/13/2016 9:10 Lyle
12/13/2016 9:54 Cindy
12/13/2016 10:31 Scott
12/13/2016 10:32 Shane
12/13/2016 10:33 Ean
12/13/2016 10:33 Scott
12/13/2016 11:39 Jane
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Primmer
Helstein
Gosselin
Miranda
Handy
Dion
Davidson
Macomber
Newell
Francoeur
Quick
Crosier
Albyn
Benjamin
Burmeister
Curran
Rudavsky
Baker
Greeno
Soskin
LAFOND
corliss
LAFOUNTAIN
Lebron-Arroyo
Rupard
Reagan
Allard
Coffran
Wescom
Pickel
Leary
Briere
Pickel
Campeau

Helen L McGuire

McDerment

Newcity,Gavin Jones

Jones,Ryan
Louie, Lou

None

Thompson

Waitsfield
West Burke
Addison
Rutland

N Troy
jericho
windsor
Burlington
Derby Line
Leicester
Island Pond
North Bennington
Pawlet
Colchester
Staten Island
North Springfield
Burlington
Burlington
Highgate
Barton
BURLINGOTN
Brandon
EDEN
Norwich
Brattleboro
South Hero
Lyndonville
Windsor
Eden
Cambridge
COLCHESTER
Bolton
Cambridge

Jane Mary Dufresne Mount Holly

VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
NY
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT

5673
5871
5491
5701
5859
5465
5089
5401
5830
5733
5846
5257
5761
5446
10304
5150
5401
5401
5459
5822
5401
5733
5652
5055
5301
5486
5851
5089
5652
5444
5446
5477
5444
5758



12/13/2016 12:48 Matthew
12/13/2016 13:44 Michael
12/13/2016 14:00 Matthew
12/13/2016 14:01 Richard
12/13/2016 14:04 jay
12/13/2016 14:17 Brent
12/13/2016 15:36 Gary
12/13/2016 15:48 Lorie
12/13/2016 17:35 Donald
12/13/2016 18:12 Tyler
12/13/2016 18:16 Paula
12/13/2016 18:38 Sarah
12/13/2016 19:15 Martin
12/13/2016 19:33 Joseph
12/13/2016 19:40 Chad
12/13/2016 19:42 Chad
12/13/2016 19:42 Chad
12/13/2016 19:42 Chad
12/13/2016 20:33 Donna
12/14/2016 5:11 David
12/14/2016 9:03 Jeanette
12/14/2016 9:12 Matthew
12/14/2016 9:32 ROBERT
12/14/2016 10:36 Arianna
12/14/2016 10:40 Cory
12/14/2016 12:08 Tricia
12/14/2016 15:20 Caleb
12/14/2016 15:33 Kirk
12/14/2016 18:18 joshua
12/14/2016 18:50 Jeffrey
12/14/2016 20:23 William
12/14/2016 20:49 Angela
12/14/2016 20:55 Drew
12/14/2016 21:53 Brandon
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Plunkett
Lajeunesse
Lowberg
Barnier Jr
bennett
Lafountain
Smith
Kelley
Pitaniello, Jr
Beswick
Vivian Newell
Parker-Moulton

Keeler

Benedetto

Bushey

Bushey

Bushey

Bushey

Kendall Bailey

Cook

Tabor Jeanette Phaneuf
Girouard Matt Girouard
CYR N/A

Dube Markham

Jones

Don Pitaniello

Laramee

Doney

Cleveland

fortin

Nummelin Jeff
Blake

Toby

DeMaggio

McAdams

Bennington
milton
Manchester center
Essex Junction
milton
Johnson
hardwick
North Troy
Rutland
St.johnsbury
Windsor
Gloucester
Brandon
Quechee
Milton

Milton

Milton

Milton
Vershire
South Strafford
Derby
Framingham
FAIRFAX
Northfield
Newport
Stowe
Northfield
Barton
Swanton

St. Johnsbury
Underhill Center
Barre
Burlington
Suffolk

VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VA
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
MA
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VA

5201
5468
5255
5452
5468
5656
5843
5859
5701
5819
5089
23061
5733
5059
5468
5468
5468
5468
5079
5070
5829
1701
5454
5663
5855
56724545
5663
5822
5488
5819
5490
5641
5408
23435



12/15/2016 6:55 Michael
12/15/2016 7:02 Amanda
12/15/2016 8:52 Jason
12/15/2016 10:11 Brian
12/15/2016 11:52 ryan
12/15/2016 15:39 virginio
12/15/2016 15:54 Michael
12/15/2016 15:58 Autumn
12/15/2016 16:20 bradford
12/15/2016 16:21 bradford
12/15/2016 16:50 Kaleb
12/15/2016 16:52 Justin
12/15/2016 18:50 Matthew
12/15/2016 20:38 lan
12/15/2016 21:57 Casey
12/16/2016 12:35 Jeffery
12/16/2016 14:07 Shawn
12/16/2016 15:48 Elijah
12/17/2016 1:02 Jua
12/17/2016 6:09 Joseph
12/17/2016 10:43 Darren
12/17/2016 12:33 Robert
12/17/2016 12:55 Alford
12/17/2016 19:53 Jeffrey
12/17/2016 20:28 Jedidiah
12/18/2016 8:32 Jesse
12/18/2016 12:07 KEITH
12/18/2016 12:42 John
12/18/2016 13:15 ASHLEY
12/18/2016 16:01 Richard
12/18/2016 17:08 Ryan
12/18/2016 17:12 Ashley
12/18/2016 23:33 Steven
12/19/2016 7:22 Douglas
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Morris
Lynch
Smith
Berry
thibault
Perrotta
Reyes
Ahlers
rockwell
rockwell
Lamos
Lavely
Arena
Norton-Lowe
Vogan
Isenor
Gilbeau
Capron
Malik
Abair
Bartsch
Viens
MANNING
Lemire
Shpur
Martin
WEITZMANN
Reardon
HEATH
Ticino
Gammell
Coburn
Bessette
Aulis

brad
brad

Lowe

REVIS

White River Junction

Putney
Skowhegan
Putney

stowe
Bennington
Pittsford

East Dorset
putney
putney

Essex Junction
Danville
Dorset

St. Johnsbury
Palm coast
Windsor
Brattleboro
newport
Essex Jct
Swanton
Milton

Milton
Thetford Center
Brownsville
Moriah Center
Barre
wardsboro
Pittsford
STARKSBORO
Bellows falls
Danville

Saint Johnsbury
Milton

North Troy

VT
VT
ME
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
FL
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
NY
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT

5001
5346
4976
5346
5672
5201
5763
5253
5346
5346
5452
5828
5251
5819
32137
5089
5301
5855
5452
5488
5468
5468
5075
5037
12961
5641
5355
5763
5487
5101
5828
5819
5468
5859



12/19/2016 9:37
12/19/2016 11:26
12/19/2016 11:46
12/19/2016 17:27

mary
David
Harrison
Kraig

12/19/2016 18:24 Tyler
12/19/2016 18:32 Jason

12/19/2016 20:39
12/19/2016 20:45
12/19/2016 20:45

Michael
Kathleen
Kathleen

12/19/2016 21:08 Jeffrey

12/19/2016 22:25
12/19/2016 23:19

12/20/2016 5:16

12/20/2016 6:02

12/20/2016 6:35
12/20/2016 10:11
12/20/2016 10:17
12/20/2016 10:42
12/20/2016 11:04
12/20/2016 12:27
12/20/2016 12:35
12/20/2016 13:22
12/20/2016 14:05

Carlo
Brian
Kellie
Nicholas
Franklin
Norma
Zachary
Norma
edward
Levi
Willy
Shannon
Christopher

12/20/2016 14:12 Jonathan

12/20/2016 15:56
12/20/2016 17:56
12/20/2016 18:21
12/20/2016 18:25
12/20/2016 22:33

12/21/2016 7:23
12/21/2016 12:03
12/21/2016 12:03

Mark
Melissa
Robert
gary
David
Noah
Allen
Allen

12/21/2016 12:39 jody

12/21/2016 17:29

Matthew
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albyn

Lajoie
Senesac
Richard
Noyes
Merriam
Rodrigues
Moriarty-Fitzpatrick
Moriarty-Fitzpatrick
Shover Sr.
Rovetto
Neilson
Poplawski
Pinsonneault
Hovey
Kilburn
Cogswell
Kilburn
hoyt jr
Fullam
Sheets
Fletcher
Dunkle
DelLaBruere
Cioffari
Spaulding
Burge

bolio Jr
Lovald
Labow
Patoine
Patoine
pope
Troiano

David P. Fluery

Kelly

sabens,allen
Matt

Pawlet
Lancaster

South Burlington

Enosburgh Falls
Burlington
Burlinton
Reading
Weston
Weston
Richford
Plainfield
Stowe
Vernon
Arlington
danvillle
Essex Junction
Brattleboro
Essex Junction
Johnson
Goshen
Swanton
Springfield
burlington
Newport
Harrison
Hinesburg
Quincy
Belvidere
Wellfleet
Morrisville
Concord
Concord
barton
Westbrook

VT
NH
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
NY
VT
MA
VT
MA
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT

5761
3584
5473
5450
5401
5401
5062
5161
5161
5476
5667
5672
5354
5250
5828
5453
5301
5452
5656
5733
5488
5156
5401
5855
10528
5461
2169
5442
2667
5661
5824
5824
5822
4092



12/21/2016 20:58 JASON
12/21/2016 21:06 JASON
12/21/2016 21:12 Sonya
12/21/2016 21:14 Sonya
12/21/2016 21:32 Sonya
12/22/2016 8:18 Jeremy
12/22/2016 8:30 Jody
12/22/2016 10:45 Joseph
12/22/2016 10:47 David
12/22/2016 11:08 David
12/22/2016 13:03 Andrew
12/22/2016 13:23 Stacey
12/22/2016 14:17 Casey
12/22/2016 16:45 David
12/22/2016 19:28 Russell
12/22/2016 19:32 jessica
12/22/2016 20:38 Tristian
12/23/2016 8:35 Jack
12/23/2016 8:35 Sheldon
12/23/2016 8:37 Jack
12/23/2016 8:40 Jack
12/23/2016 9:22 Shane
12/23/2016 9:49 Donna
12/23/2016 9:55 Christopher
12/23/2016 11:57 Gershom
12/23/2016 12:37 Brian
12/23/2016 13:33 Shane
12/23/2016 13:33 john
12/23/2016 13:52 Jeff
12/23/2016 14:03 Kalvin
12/23/2016 14:35 Richard
12/23/2016 15:43 Christopher
12/23/2016 16:03 James
12/23/2016 16:25 Bruce
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COLBURN
COLBURN
Gordon
Gordon
Gordon
Revell
Parks
Hagan
Mooney
Emmons
Harkness
Powers
Renner
King
thompson
Thompson
Gallagher
Chas

Ball

Chas
Chase
O'Connell
Starkes
Farhart
Moore
Isenor
Dever
tobin
Staab
DeForge
MacDonald
mobbs

Legg
Marshall

LUDLOW
LUDLOW
LUDLOW
LUDLOW
LUDLOW
lincoln
northfield
New Haven
Colchester
Belleview
Sarasota
Barre
Clarendon
Winooski
reading
reading
Sutton
Braintree
Starksboro
Braintree
Randolph
n/a Burlington
Donna Silver Essex Junction,
Groton
0 Dummerston
Windsor
Yorktown
Mike, Michael, Mikee Marlboro
Arlington
South Hero
Rick MacDonald Newport
RICHMOND
Lowell
n/a East Montpelier

VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
FL
FL
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
NY
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT

5149
5149
5149
5149
5149
5443
5663
5472
5446
34420
34233
5641
5672
5404
5062
5062
5867
5060
5487
5060
5060
5491
5456
5046
5301
5089
10598
5344
5250
5486
5855
5477
5847
5651



12/23/2016 21:19 Kevin
12/24/2016 7:55 Mark
12/24/2016 9:54 Dave

12/24/2016 10:46 Corey

12/24/2016 10:53 Corey

12/24/2016 14:44 Dakota

12/24/2016 16:45 James

12/24/2016 16:55 Ryan

12/24/2016 18:15 NATHANIEL

12/24/2016 22:27 Caleb
12/25/2016 7:37 Adam

12/25/2016 12:10 austin

12/25/2016 12:14 Jesse

12/25/2016 15:14 Dustin

12/25/2016 15:52 michael

12/25/2016 19:03 Maegan
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Clark
Campbell
Clifford
Kingsbury
Kingsbury
Powers
Martin
Crowe
KANGAS
Aguiar
Sainz
revis
Secoy
Cummings
waters
Riendeau

Campy

Glover

North Middlesex,
Hyde Park
Bradford
Bradford

barre

Colchester
Bethlehem
Springfield
Burlington
Morrisville
Orlando
Manchester Center
milton
Burlington
lyndonville

VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
NH
VT
VT
VT
FL

VT
VT
VT
VT

5839
5682
5655
5033
5033
5641
5446
3574
5156
5401
5661
32808
5255
5468
5401
5851



